OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NOTIFICATION

No. DJK

Dated: 27th of June, 2022.

The following candidate has been selected for appointment in connection with 'engagement of 1(one) Driver on contractual basis for the official vehicle of the Additional Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup(Metro), Guwahati, at a fixed pay of **Rs. 15,000 per month.**

SI No.	Roll No.	Name	
1 DJK/004		Shri. Bichitra Deka	

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued by The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), in due course. After issuing appointment letter of the selected candidate, police verification will be initiated by The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M). In the event of adverse police verification report, the service of the appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

The marks obtained by the candidate in the Driving/Screening Test and Interview/Viva-Voce is mentioned below:-

SI No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks scored in Driving test (out of 50)	Marks scored in Interview (out of 50)	Total Mark scored (out of 100)
1	DJK/004	Shri. Bichitra Deka	35	33	68

Sd/-(Smti. Mitali Thakuria) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Page 1 of 2

Memo No.....6643 - 52

Dated: 27.6.22,

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Additional District & Sessions Judges No.1,2,3 and 4 Kamrup(M);
- 2. The Additional Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup(M);
- 3. The Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judges No.1,2 and 3, Kamrup(M);
- 4. The Munsiff No.1,2,3 and 4, Kamrup(M);
- 5. The Court Manager, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary;
- The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary. He is requested to upload the Notification immediately in the official website of Kamrup(M) District Judiciary;
- The Head Assistant-cum- I/c C.A.O, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M);
- 8. The Accounts Assistant, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M);
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Concerning File.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati. Kamrup (M), Guwahati Judge,